ThawSTAR®
Automated
Cell Thawing System
The Industry Leader in
Thawing Technology
Experts in safe, automated thawing
and advanced transport solutions
for your cryopreserved biologics.

Power requirements Maximum 8A
Accessories ThawSTAR CB Barrier Bag (25, 50, 250, 500, 750, and 1000 mL)
Ordering Information
ThawSTAR Automated Cell Thawing System
AST-90000 ThawSTAR CB Automated Thawing System with 6 stan-
dard bag options
AST-90001 ThawSTAR CB Automated Thawing System with 6 stan-
dard bag options plus One Optimized Thawing Algorithm
AST-90025 ThawSTAR CB Barrier Bags, 25 mL, 25 per pack
AST-90050 ThawSTAR CB Barrier Bags, 50 mL, 25 per pack
AST-90250 ThawSTAR CB Barrier Bags, 250 mL, 25 per pack
AST-90500 ThawSTAR CB Barrier Bags, 500 mL, 25 per pack
AST-90750 ThawSTAR CB Barrier Bags, 750 mL, 25 per pack
AST-91000 ThawSTAR CB Barrier Bags, 1,000 mL, 25 per pack
AST-90011 ThawSTAR CB Extended Limited Warranty (one year)
AST-CUST ThawSTAR Algorithm Optimization (one protocol)
AST-90013 ThawSTAR CB Power Cords
ThawSTAR® Automated Cell Thawing: AT-Closed Vial®Page 4
Automated Thawing Systems for Cell Therapy Vials
BioLife Solutions now offers three automated thawing systems for AT-Closed Vials®: ThawSTAR AT2 for 2.0
mL AT-Closed Vials, ThawSTAR AT6 for 6.0 mL AT-Closed Vials,  and ThawSTAR AT10 for
10 mL AT-Closed Vials.
ThawSTAR AT Transporter: How it Works
The transporter is comprised of an insulative foam base and lid, and an AT Core that accommodates 2.0 mL,
6.0 mL and 10.0 mL AT-Closed Vials.
ThawSTAR AT Transporter is a portable solution for handling and transporting frozen cell therapy vials from long-term
storage in vapor phase liquid nitrogen or in a -80°C freezer to downstream thawing with the ThawSTAR Automated Cell
Thawing Instrument.
ThawSTAR AT-Closed Vial® Thawing Systems replace
unstandardized manual methods such as water bath and hand
thawing and can be leveraged early in the R&D phase and
scaled into commercial manufacturing and point of care. Contact
BioLife Solutions regarding your vial size, vial load, initial vial
temperature and desired final thaw state to learn how quickly
and easily a dedicated thaw profile can be created for your
specific application. BioLife Solutions will adjust the advanced
thawing algorithm to provide a consistent and scaleable thawing
outcome for your cells that will service your specific cell therapy
product through discovery, clinical trials, and point of care.
ThawSTAR AT-Closed VialSystems Provide Reproducible Thawing Results
Eliminate human-dependent variability.
ThawSTAR AT-Closed Vial System:
	• Eliminates the contamination risk of water bath thawing procedures
	• Simplifies training of the end-user
	• Delivers consistent thawing performance and mitigates a variable process
	• Provides specialized support for cells that have a rate-of-thaw to viability correlation
ThawSTAR® Automated Cell Thawing: AT-Closed Vial® Page 5
Specifications
ThawSTAR AT2 Instrument
Dimensions (Diameter x Height) 11.0 x 14.5 cm
(5.7 x 4.3 in)
Capacity One 2.0 mL
AT-Closed Vial®
Fill volume 0.5 - 2.0 mL
Thawing time Approximately 3 - 5
minutes
Ordering Information
ThawSTAR Automated Cell Thawing System
AST-650 ThawSTAR AT2 Automated Cell Thawing Instrument
AST-700 ThawSTAR AT6 Automated Cell Thawing Instrument
AST-710 ThawSTAR AT10 Automated Cell Thawing Instrument
AST-701 ThawSTAR AT Transporter for six 2.0 mL 6.0 mL or 10.0 mL AT-Closed Vials®
ThawSTAR AT6 Instrument
Dimensions (Diameter x Height) 11.0 x 14.5 cm
(5.7 x 4.3 in)
Capacity One 6.0 mL

	• Testing accessories included with Qualification Packet
	• Step-by-Step IOPQ protocol and report templates for thawing in a controlled environment
Ordering Information
ThawSTAR Automated Cell Thawing System
AST-600 ThawSTAR CFT2 Cell Transport and Thawing System, complete
AST-601 ThawSTAR CFT2 Automated Cell Thawing Instrument
AST-602 ThawSTAR CFT2 Transporter for up to five  1.8 or 2.0 mL cryogenic vials
AST-614 ThawSTAR CFT2 IOPQ Packet for ThawSTAR CFT2 System
AST-603 ThawSTAR CFT2 Confirmation Vials
AST-630 ThawSTAR CFT1.5 Cell Transport and Thawing System, complete
AST-631 ThawSTAR CFT1.5 Automated Cell Thawing Instrument
AST-632 ThawSTAR CFT1.5 Transporter for up to five 1.5 mL cryogenic vials
AST-606 ThawSTAR Instrument Power Supply and Adapter
AST-611 ThawSTAR Extended Limited Warranty
(North America, includes Preventative Maintenance)
AST-613 ThawSTAR Extended Limited Warranty
(International, includes Preventative Maintenance)
The ThawSTAR System is for laboratory research use only. Any intended use for diagnostic purposes, direct transfusion, or in the
production of therapeutic product(s) or vaccines(s) may require advance regulatory clearance which is the sole responsibility of the
user, as this is not a medical device that has undergone medical device registration, clearance, or approval by the U.S. Food and Drug

Capacity 8 standard 2-inch cryostorage boxes
18, 250 mL cassettes
Ordering Information
BioT ULT Transporter
AST-500D BioT ULT Transporter, magnetized lid, DIR™ dry ice retainer and base chamber
AST-500L BioT LN2 Transporter, magnetized lid, thermo-conductive basket, thermo-conductive shelf plate and absorbent pad
and base chamber
AST-501D BioT  DIR™ Retainer, thermo-conductive dry ice retainer
AST-501L BioT  LN2 Basket, thermo-conductive basket, thermo-conductive shelf plate and absorbent pad
BioT LN2 Transporter
-180˚C to -150˚C at < 6’’ Lid off:  1 - 1.5 hours
Lid on:  2 - 2.5 hours
Dimensions (L x W x H) Internal working area: 36.3 x 19.8 x
17.8 cm (14.3 x 7.8 x 7.0 in)
External: 50.8 x 33.8 x 33 cm
(20.0 x 13.3 x 13 in)
Amount of LN2
required
~2.7 L to charge unit
Weight empty 4.0 kg (8.8 lbs)
Weight with LN2 6.2 kg (13.6 lbs)
Working depth < -150°C up to 15.2 cm (6 inches) from floor
plate
Capacity > 6 standard 2-inch cryostorage
boxes 24, 250 mL cassettes
BioT™ ULT WorkstationPage 10
Ultra-Low, High-Capacity Mobile Temperature Stability System
BioT ULT Workstation is a breakthrough solution for handling and transporting valuable
temperature-sensitive biomaterials, or freezing samples at collection site.
The dry ice-based BioT ULT Workstation provides a secure
ultra-low temperature (ULT) -75° to -50°C work area for
processing or transporting critical frozen samples. The
patent-pending DIR™ cooling insert technology ensures that
samples are completely immersed in temperatures below
-50°C during the operating period. Requiring minimal dry ice,
the chamber equilibrates to -50°C within 30 minutes and
continues to cool for over 15 hours with the lid open with a
single charge of dry ice.
BioT ULT Workstation equilibrates to <-50°C in less than
30 minutes and entire chamber maintains temperature
stability for over 15 hours. Temperature measured at 0
inches (blue), 4 inches (red), 7 inches (green), 10 inches
(lavender).
Maintains < -75° to -50°C for 15 hours
ULT handling and transport for a variety of applications
	• Cherry-picking, sorting or other short term handling of critical
samples outside a -80°C freezer
	• Controlled-temperature transfer of frozen samples within and
between facilities
	• Transfer of temperature-sensitive materials to long-term storage
tanks or automated biobank facilities
	• Preparing, labeling or packaging of frozen samples for shipment
Performance Data
BioT ULT Workstation: 10.0 inches below -50°C
BioT™ ULT Workstation Page 11
Specifications
Ordering Information
BioT ULT Workstation
Internal Dimensions (L x W x H) 105.4 x 33.0 x 35.5 cm / 41.5 x 13.0 x 14.0 in
External Dimensions (L x W x H) 152.4 x 71.1 x 44.5 cm / 60.0 x 28.0 x 17.5 in
Hours of <-50˚C cooling Lid open:  over 15 hours
Amount of dry ice required  41 kg (90 lb)
Working depth <-50˚C  up to 25.4 cm (10 in)
BioT ULT Workstation
AST-508 BioT ULT Workstation, dry ice based freezing Includes: container base, lid and cart. Tempera-
ture monitoring and alarm system available upon request.